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No.

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2021

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

Debtor's Name.

Wilson, Dudley William

3iles, Henry, and
(jrilfes, Joseph Henry

(lately trading as
Giles and Son)

Casey, John

'Walls, Jatnes ... .-..;

Coupland, Charles
Edward

Emsell, Elizabeth

Kellett, Friend

Burningham, James

Warren, John Chalcraf t

Wright, Henry ...

Geh, Frederick Joseph
(trading as -Frederick
Geh and Company)

Drincqbier, Adolphe
Hippolyte Hubert

Address.

9, Dempster-road, East Jlill, Wandswerth,
Surrey, late 323, Va'nxhall Bridge-road,
Middlesex

East Barnet, Hertfordshire ...
Essendon, Hertfordshire

East Barnet, Hertfordshire

King-street, Barnsley, Yorkshire

94, Lee-lane, Borwich, Lancashire

Lately 2, Hillside-terrace. Nuttall-road, now
71, Nuttall-road, Bradford, Yorkshire

Westgate, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire

58, Storr-hill-side, Wyke, and lately trading
at Carr-road, Wyke, Yorkshire, with Fred
Kellett, as F. and F. Kellett and Co.

Cocking, near Midhurst, Sussex

Felpham, Bognor, Sussex

Residing at 209, Gloucester-road, H or field,
Gloucestershire, and trading at 34, Thomas-
street, in the city and county of Bristol

The Central Hotel, High-street, Bamsgate,
Kent

Description.

Clerk, now out of employ-
ment

Grocer
Grocer

Grocers

Slater

Formerly Shoemaker,
now Insurance Agent

Grocer, Baker, and Con-
fectioner

Draper and General
Dealer, Wife of Joe
Emsell

Commercial Traveller,
lately Confectioner

Grocer and Baker

Paper Manufacturer

Butcher and Grocer

Drysalter

Licensed Victualler

Court.

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Barnet

Bamsley

Bblton

Bradford

Bradford

Bradford

Brighton

Brighton

Brighton

Bristol

Canterbury

DateofFlilng
Petition.

June 25, 1891

June 26, 1891

June 27, 1891

June 26, 1891

Juno 24, 1891

June 26, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 26, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 25, 1891

No. of
Matter.

803
of 1891

5
of 1891

G
of 1891

22
of 1891

41
of 1891

43
of 1891

42
of 1891

54
of 1891

53 '
of 1891

52
of 1891

35
of 1891

33
of 1891

bate of
tteoeiving Order.

June 25, 1891

June 20, 1891

June 27, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 24, 1891

June 26, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 26, 1S91

June 25, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 25, 1891

June 25, 1891

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

403 •

4

6

20

39

41

40

36 .

35

34

34

28

Whot' et
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

Ill-Creditor's
Petition.
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