RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whet' er Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2018	Wilson, Dudley William	9, Dempster-road, East Hill, Wandswerth, Surrey, late 323, Vanxhall Bridge-road, Middlesex	Clerk, now out of employ- ment	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	June 25, 1891	803 of 1891	June 25, 1891	408	Debtor's	
	Giles, Henry, and Giles, Joseph Henry (lately trading as	East Barnet, Hertfordshire Essendon, Hertfordshire	Grocer Grocer							
		East Barnet, Hertfordshire	Grocers	Barnet	June 26, 1891	of 1891	June 26, 1891	4	Debtor's	
2020	Casey, John	King-street, Barnsley, Yorkshire	Slater	Barnsley	June 27, 1891	6 of 1891	June 27, 1891	6	Debtor's	. ·
2021	Walls, James	94, Lee lane, Horwich, Lancashire	Formerly Shoemaker, now Insurance Agent	Bolton	June 25, 1891	22 of 1891	June 25, 1891	20	Debtor's	
2022	Coupland, Charles Edward	Lately 2, Hillside-terrace, Nuttall-road, now 71, Nuttall-road, Bradford, Yorkshire	Grocer, Baker, and Con- fectioner	Bradford	. June 24, 1891	41 of 1891	June 24, 1891	39	Debtor's	
2023	Emsell, Elizabeth	Westgate, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire	Draper and General Dealer, Wife of Joe Emsell	Bradford	. June 26, 1891	43 of 1891	June 26, 1891	41	Debtor's	
2021	Kellett, Friend	58, Storr-hill-side, Wyke, and lately trading at Carr-road, Wyke, Yorkshire, with Fred Kellett, as F. and F. Kellett and Co.	Commercial Traveller, lately Confectioner	Bradford	June 25, 1891	42 of 1891	June 25, 1891	40	Debtor's	
2025	Burningham, James	Cocking, near Midhurst, Sussex	Grocer and Baker	Brighton	June 26, 1891	54 of 1891	June 26, 1891	36 .	Debtor's	
2026	Warren, John Chalcraft	Iping, Sussex	Paper Manufacturer	. Brighton	June 25, 1891	53 of 1891	June 25, 1891	35	Debtor's	
2027	Wright, Henry	Felpham, Bognor, Sussex	Butcher and Grocer	. Brighton	June 25, 1891	52 of 1891	June 25, 1891	34	Debtor's	
2028	Geh, Frederick Joseph (trading as Frederick Geh and Company)	Residing at 209, Gloucester-road, Horfield, Gloucestershire, and trading at 34, Thomasstreet, in the city and county of Bristol	Drysalter	Bristol	June 25, 1891	35 of 1891	June 25, 1891	34	Debtor's	
2029	Drincqbier, Adolphe Hippolyte Hubert	The Central Hotel, High-street, Ramsgate, Kent	Licensed Victualler	. Canterbury	June 25, 1891	83 of 1891	June 25, 1891	28	Debtor's	